CH \$190.00.00 8752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI230568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridging Finance Inc.		05/13/2024	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Faze Clan, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 N. Highland Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5748189	FAZE
Registration Number:	4550118	FAZE
Registration Number:	4906907	FAZE CLAN
Registration Number:	5353806	FC
Registration Number:	4421862	FC
Registration Number:	3680738	F.A.Z.E.
Registration Number:	5970010	FAZE CLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611609

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com,nsamad@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gabrial L Mitchell

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 1100, Washington Square

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121239.000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAIMI SAMAD
SIGNATURE:	NAIMI SAMAD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0693

900855152

Total Attachments: 2
source=Termination_of_TM_Security_Interest-Bridging_Finance_Inc.docx#page1.tif
source=Termination_of_TM_Security_Interest-Bridging_Finance_Inc.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0694

121239.000012

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

WHEREAS, **Faze Clan Inc.** ("Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark Properties"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2019 ("Security Agreement"), between **Faze Clan Inc.** and **Bridging Finance Inc.**, ("Grantee"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **October 31, 2019**, at Reel 006784, Frame 416; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Properties and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark Properties, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Rights to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this $^{13\text{th}}$ day of $^{\text{May}}$, 2024.

BRIDGING FINANCE INC.

By:	Tylen Ray 7CSED508CD4B448	
Name:	Tyler Ray	
Title:	Vice President PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. solely in its capacity as Receiver of Bridging Finance Inc, and not in any personal or corporate capacity	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0695

EXHIBIT A

Mark Name	Serial No.	Registration No.
FAZE	87520638	5748189
FAZE	85867480	4550118
FAZE CLAN	86018225	4906907
FC	87335715	5353806
FC	85881999	4421862
F.A.Z.E.	77404461	3680738
FAZE CLAN	87335668	5970010

4882-8811-4110.2

RECORDED: 05/14/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008429 FRAME: 0696